M

23-085423-11 - ANTI TABLES 2024
15TH - 27TH MARCH 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
IPSOS
17 Mar 2025
Table 136
Q6A - Have you taken any antibiotics orally such as tablets, powder or syrup in the last 12 months?
Base: All adults aged 16+ in the UK
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS REGION

EAST
MIDLANDS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Yes, | have taken antibiotics in the
last 12 months

Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b filj - 2/ki y
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work’ outil the

standard for

150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ENGLAND
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Table 137
QsA ibioti y tablets, powder or syrup in the ast 12 months?
Base: All adults aged 16+ in the UK
EDUCATION INCOME MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD MAIN SHOPPER ETHNICITY FINANCIAL SITUATION
BLACK/ VERY
AFRICAN/ | MIXED/ COMFORTAB BITOFA
MARRIED CARIBBEAN /| MULTIPLE LE/ STRUGGLE/
£20000- | £35000- ILIVING AS WD/ DIV/ ETHNIC  [ASIAN/ASIAN|  BLACK ETHNIC COMFORTAB FINDING IT
GRADUATES | GRADUATES £34,999 £55,000+ | REFUSED | MARRIED | SINGLE 1 YES NO WHITE | MINORITY | BRITISH BRITISH | GROUPS OTHER LE COPING | DIFFICULT
() (k) (0) (s) () v (w) x) (B)
1243 1776 4446 7 203 57
1263 1645 465 5011 443 110* 1840
21% 3 8% 5 7% 3
Yes, | have taken antibiotics in the 387 652 149 159 175 46 651
last 12 months,
3% 35% 31% 31% 31% 35% 38% a1% 30% 33% 3% 32% 42% 0% 52% 34% 42% 33% 3% 35%
2 » 5 2z 2uw
2 24 Y 36 6 7 20 15 15
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

: 3 i p-2/q/r- 2/sit.
Overlap formulae used. * small base

1S0 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 138

Base: Alladults aged 16+ in the UK.

17Mar 2025

VISITED ADOCTOR/PHARMACY IN THE TAKEN AN ANTIBIOTIC IN
INTERNET USAGE DISABILITY IMD QUINTILE AWARE Of LAST ILLNESS E LAST 12 MONTHS THE LAST 12 MONTHS
AWARE OF
LESS OFTEN AWARE OF,
THAN ONCE A BUTNOT YES, THROAT EAR FLU SINUS. CHEST coLo/ SKIN URINE ANOTHER
TOTAL WEEKLY | MONTHLY | MONTH YES 1 FULLYAWARE| WHATITIS NOTAWARE [VES, DOCTOR| PHARMACY INFECTION | INFECTION | COUGH | SYMPTOMS | INFECTION | INFECTION |RUNNYNOSE| INFECTION | INFECTION | INFECTION
(2) (b) () (e) () () (0) (a) (1 (©)
EIGHTED BAS 5914 5817 8 1347 1212 542 944 505 498 148
HTED BA 5914 arr 1384 1 4
100% 16 -
 Yes, I have taken antibiotics in the 1967 1 726 67
last 12 months
33% 2% 33% 33% 38% a5% 20% 38% 33% 3% 31% 28% 52% 52% 40% 27% 76% 56% 24% a8% 55% 36% 40% 49% 62% 4% 56% 71% 50% 100% .
abikor a a o = 3 o o o ar z 2w 2w o 2wy 2w Zsuwy 2w 2stunw 2wy 2
E XAC
Don‘tknow 53 10 a2 6 4 4 3 5 3 45
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
abD
* small base; ** very: igtesting
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Table 139

psos

adults aged 16+ in the UK

Yes, have taken antibiotcs inthe.
st 12months

15TH- 27TH MARCH 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
1psos

17Mar 2025

VQUON- WHETHER

'WHETHER SEEN, READ,

WHETHER SEEN

ANTIBIOTICS

P AN

nTIBIOTICS

ANTIBIOTICS?

1BioTICS

ANTIBIOTICS

anTiBloTICS

AnTIBIOTICS

DONTKNOW|

SOME

ANSWERS
CORRECT

DONTKNOW|
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Table 140
Q6A - Have you taken any antibiotics orally such as tablets, powder or syrup in the last 12 months?
Base: All adults aged 16+ in the UK
ETHNICITY
ENGLISH / WELSH ANY OTHER MIXED ANY OTHER BLACK|
/SCOTTISH / /MULTIPLE / AFRICAN /
NORTHERN IRISH GYPSYORIRISH [ANYOTHER WHITE| WHITE & BLACK | WHITE & BLACK ETHNIC ANY OTHER ASIAN CARIBBEAN ANY OTHER
/BRITISH IRISH TRAVELLER BACKGROUND CARIBBEAN AFRICAN WHITE & ASIAN BACKGROUND INDIAN PAKISTANI BANGLADESHI CHINESE BACKGROUND AFRICAN CARIBBEAN BACKGROUND ARAB ETHNIC GROUP
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (1
UNWEIGHTED BASE 4091 144 4 207 36 32 81 54 306 149 57 105 112 303 106 32 15 42
WEIGHTED BASE 4688 64* 4 255* ok Hoae 34* orL 176 83* 44* 59* 82* 125 74* iy 14** 96+*
Yes, | have taken antibiotics in the 1496 27 3 71 12 7 8 6 67 37 20 14 36 64 40 5 6 40
last 12 months
32% 43% 70% 28% 47% 49% 23% 27% 38% 45% 46% 24% 44% 51% 54% 42% 45% 41%
adgl dgl dgl adgil adgil
Don't know 1 - 2 * * * * 5 3 2 1 3 2 1 - - -
2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% - - -
a a a
Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
This work was carried out in with the of the quality standard for market research, SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




@

23-085423-11 - ANTI TABLES 2024
15TH - 27TH MARCH 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
IPSOS
17 Mar 2025
Table 141
VQ11-Inwhich, if any, of the y the in the last The
Base:All the last 12 months
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS REGION
NOT 'YORKS & WEST EAST EAST OF
TOTAL MAN 'WOMAN 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE WORKING 'WORKING | NORTH EAST [ NORTH WEST| HUMBER MIDLANDS | MIDLANDS | ENGLAND |SOUTHWEST|SOUTHEAST [ LONDON 'WALES SCOTLAND NI ENGLAND
WEIGHTED B
HTED BASE
Prescribed to me by a doctor or 1535 654 858 259 306 196 202 200 373 866 669 868 667 186 148 141 91 139 93 200 219 84 150 53
nurse in the UK
78% 73% 83% 67% 71% 71% 90% 83% 92% 79% 7% 73% 86% 85% 81% 82% 68% 72% 89% 81% 82% 70% 81% 79% 80% 78%
acdekpu za zcde cde zcdeg zk pu u
Prescribed to me by a dentist in the 37 21 30

UK

Bought in a shop that was nota
pharmacy

Obtained abroad which were from
ahealthcare professional and not
from a pharmacy

Originally prescribed for someone
else who was not a family member

Obtained abroad from a pharmacy 28 24 4 9
without a prescription

11 7

3% 1%

3% - -

21 7 -

4%

1%

3g

Tested (5% risk Level) - z/a/b fisj- 2
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

standard for

1S0 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 142
VQ11-In which, if any, of you obtain the antibiotics, in the last 12 months? The antibiotics were...
Base: All adults who have taken antibiotics in the last 12 months
EDUCATION INCOME MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD MAIN SHOPPER ETHNICITY FINANCIAL SITUATION
BLACK/ VERY
AFRICAN / MIXED/ CCOMFORTAB BITOFA
MARRIED CARIBBEAN/ | MULTIPLE LE/ STRUGGLE/
NON uPTO £20000- £35000- JLIVING AS WID/ DIV/ ETHNIC  [ASIAN/ASIAN|  BLACK ETHNIC CCOMFORTAB FINDING IT
TOTAL | GRADUATES | GRADUATES |  £19,999 £34,999 £54,999 £55,000+ | REFUSED | MARRIED SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4 YES NO YES NO WHITE MINORITY | BRITISH BRITISH GROUPS OTHER LE COPING | DIFFICULT

INWEIGHTED

HTE

Prescribed to me by a doctor or
nurse in the UK

Prescribed to me by a dentist in the
UK

Boughtin a shop that was nota

pharmacy

Obtained abroad which were from a
healthcare professional and not
from a pharmacy

Originally prescribed for someone
else who was nota family member

Obtained abroad from a pharmacy
without a prescription

Something else

1) - 2/alb - zic/d/e/fig - 2In/ilj - 2/k/Umin - zfolp - 2fa/r - s/t - Zhulviwix - zlyIA/B
Overlap * small base; ** i ig testing
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Table 143

VQ11-Inwhich, if any,

15TH- 27TH MARCH 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY

1PSOS

17Mar 2025

INTERNE

T USAGE

DISABILITY

AWARE

VISITED ADOCTOR/PHARMACY IN THE

LAST

ILLNESS

E LAST 12 MO

NTHS

TAKEN AN ANTIBIOTIC IN
THE LAST 12 MONTHS

UNWEIGHTED BAS

IGHTED BAS
Prescribed to me by a doctor or 1535
nurse in the UK
78%
ha

Prescribed to me by a dentistin the 227
UK
12%
afovy.

Boughtin a shop that was nota 97
oharmacy

Obtained abroad which were from a a2
healthcare professional and not
from a pharmacy

2%

Originally prescribed for someone. a8
else who was not a family member

Obtained abroad from a pharmacy 28
withouta prescription

1%
a0

10

1%

19%

1492

79%

a1

2%

27

19%

1526

78%

7%

15

2%

2

3%

13

2%

937

7%

a%

2%

19

2%

13

19%

15

14

a%

2%

1%

2%

16

a%

14

3%

1%

19%

5 FULLY AWARE

57 27 62

16% 9% 18%

20

3% 2% 6%

1% 1% 3%

1% . 3%

19% 19% 19%

AWARE OF,
BUTNOT
WHATITIS

10

AWARE OF

15

8%

16%
20

3%

19

10%
20

4%
o

NOT AWARE

9%

12

1%

16

1%

19%

YES, DOCTOR

14

20

19%

11

5%

3%

2%

19%

6%

2%

16

1%

19

2%

THROAT
INFECTION

18

EAR
INFECTION

2%

2%

13

5%
2uxB

2%

866

78%

2%

12

1%

14

19%

21

uxy

13

SINUS.
INFECTION

21

6%

12

3%

2%

19%

CHEST

coLo/

INFECTION

()

aga

86%
2sumwy

10

2%

10

2%

1%

2%

21

18

15

19%

SKIN
INFECTION

10%

15

5%

2%

1%

2%

URINE
INFECTION

19

5%

19%

ANOTHER
INFECTION

YES NO

1535 -

97 -

2% -

2% -

* small base; ** very
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Table 144,

psos

VQu1-Inwhich, i

Prescribed tome bya doctoror
nurse inthe UK

Boughtinashop thatwas nota
oharmacy

15TH- 27TH MARCH 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
1psos

17Mar 2025

VQUON- WHETHER

'WHETHER SEEN, READ,

WHETHER SEEN

ANTIBIOTICS

nTIBIOTICS

ANTIBIOTICS?

ANTIBIOTICS

anTiBloTICS

AnTIBIOTICS

heatthcare professional and ot
rom a oharmacy.

(Originaly prescrived for someone
else whowas nota famly member

(Obtained abroad from a pharmacy.
without a prescription

NDFHIM

DONTKNOW|

SOME

ANSWERS
CORRECT

UNUKELY
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Table 145
VQ11-Inwhich, if any, of the you obtain th inthe last The
Base: All the last 12 months
ETHNICITY
ENGLISH / WELSH ANY OTHER MIXED 'ANY OTHER BLACK
/SCOTTISH / /MULTIPLE / AFRICAN /
NORTHERN IRISH GYPSYORIRISH |ANYOTHERWHITE WHITE & BLACK | WHITE & BLACK ETHNIC ANY OTHER ASIAN CARIBBEAN ANY OTHER
/BRITISH IRISH TRAVELLER BACKGROUND CARIBBEAN AFRICAN WHITE & ASIAN BACKGROUND INDIAN PAKISTANI BANGLADESHI CHINESE BACKGROUND AFRICAN CARIBBEAN BACKGROUND ARAB ETHNIC GROUP
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r)

EIGHTED By 36 2 11

HTED BASE g 715 iz
Prescribed to me by a doctor or 56 11
nurse in the UK
79% 93%

Prescribed to me by a dentistin the
UK

Left-over and were originally
prescribed to me for a previous
episode of the same type of
infection

Obtained over the internet

Left-over and were originally
prescribed to me for a different

Obtained abroad from a pharmacy
without a prescription

Something else

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5%risk level)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

20
G
4

59%

31

12

81%

47

outi

150 20252

Ipsos T
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Table 509
V27 _7 - For each of the following statements, please answer whether you thinkiitis true or false. There’ doto from
Base: All adults aged 16+ in the UK
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE 'WORKING STATUS REGION
NOT 'YORKS & WEST EAST EASTOF
TOTAL MAN 'WOMAN 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE WORKING 'WORKING | NORTH EAST [ NORTH WEST| HUMBER MIDLANDS | MIDLANDS | ENGLAND |SOUTH WEST|SOUTH EAST| LONDON 'WALES SCOTLAND NI ENGLAND

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

True

Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b filj - 2/ki y
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work’ outil the standard for 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 510
VV27.7 - For each of the following statements, please answer whether you think it is true or false. There's nothingy p y
Base: All adults aged 16+ in the UK
EDUCATION INCOME MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD MAIN SHOPPER ETHNICITY FINANCIAL SITUATION
BLACK/ VERY
AFRICAN/ | MIXED/ COMFORTAB BITOFA
MARRIED CARIBBEAN /| MULTIPLE LE/ STRUGGLE/
NON upPTO £20000- | £35000- ILIVING AS WID/ DIV/ ETHNIC  [ASIAN/ASIAN|  BLACK ETHNIC COMFORTAB FINDING IT
£34,999 £55,000+ | REFUSED | MARRIED | SINGLE SEP MINORITY | BRITISH BRITISH | GROUPS LE COPING | DIFFICULT

(f) (i) (u) (v)

" level) - 2/alb g i b~ 210/t -2isit
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This [ f for 1S0 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 511

277 -For

Base: Alladults aged 16+ in the UK

UNWEIGHTED BAS
IGHTED BAS

Don‘tknow

15TH- 27TH MARCH 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
1PSOS.

17Mar 2025

VISITED ADOCTOR/PHARMACY IN THE

TAKEN AN ANTIBIOTIC IN

INTERNET USAGE DISABILITY IMD QUINTILE AWARE LAST ILLNESS E LAST 12 MONTHS THE LAST 12 MONTHS
AWARE OF
LESS OFTEN AWARE OF,
THAN ONCE A BUTNOT THROAT EAR FLU SINUS. CHEST coLo/ SKIN URINE ANOTHER
TOTAL DAILY WEEKLY | MONTHLY | MONTH NO 1 4 5 FULLYAWARE| WHATITIS NOTAWARE |YES, DOCTOR| INFECTION | INFECTION | COUGH | SYMPTOMS | INFECTION | INFECTION |RUNNYNOSE| INFECTION | INFECTION | INFECTION
(2) (b) () (1) () (i) () (0) (1 (w) (©)
5914 5817 8 4161 1212 1144 1115 944 498 770 148
5914 axx 4134 1164 10 70 ax
100% it 18% 16% 12% o
1535 1377 1500 2 413 1020 320 227 308 731 432 213 33
26% 25% 26% 60% 30% 25% 27% 22% 2% 24% 24% 30% 25%
abfiko a a o o o z z u uw u
TuE
1640 1501 1593 1622 1 223 1169 330 403 290 330 288 88 106 8 1302 246 9 1338 295 107 812 422 176 238 929 100 128 41 463 1177
28% 28% 27% 28% 29% 23% 28% 25% 33% 25% 28% 27% 13% 20% 18% 32% 26% 22% 29% 2a% 23% 26% 2a% 25% 26% 26% 19% 23% 31% 2a% 30%
belmnv e 20 2mn A A D
VAD

*small base; ** very small
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Tables12

psos

adults aged 16+ in the UK

15TH- 27TH MARCH 2024

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
1psos

17Mar 2025

VQUON- WHETHER

'WHETHER SEEN, READ,

WHETHER SEEN

ANTIBIOTICS

P AN

nTIBIOTICS

ANTIBIOTICS?

1BioTICS

ANTIBIOTICS

anTiBloTICS

AnTIBIOTICS

DONTKNOW|

NO SOME

ANSWERS
CORRECT
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Table 545
V38 1- if atall, are you about for each of the following? You personally
Base: All adults aged 16+ in the UK
GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS REGION
NOT 'YORKS & WEST EAST EAST OF
TOTAL MAN 'WOMAN 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE WORKING 'WORKING | NORTH EAST [ NORTH WEST| HUMBER MIDLANDS | MIDLANDS | ENGLAND |SOUTHWEST|SOUTHEAST [ LONDON 'WALES SCOTLAND NI ENGLAND

1-Notatall concerned

7 - Very concerned

NET: Bottom 2 box

Don't know 181 78 102 32 30 32 22 20 45 87 94 85 96 17 17 15 7 7 21 1 16 41 11 15 3 153
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3%
3 zk pt zpty
Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b 1l -2/ y

Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work: outil the for 150 20252 Ipsos Terms and
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Table 546
w38 1 ,if atall, are ic resistance for each of the following? You personally
Base: All adults aged 16+ in the UK
EDUCATION INCOME MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD MAIN SHOPPER ETHNICITY FINANCIAL SITUATION
BLACK/ VERY
AFRICAN/ | MIXED/ COMFORTAB BITOFA
MARRIED CARIBBEAN /| MULTIPLE LE/ STRUGGLE/
NON upPTO £20000- | £35000- ILIVING AS WID/ DIV/ ETHNIC  [ASIAN/ASIAN|  BLACK ETHNIC COMFORTAB FINDING IT
TOTAL | GRADUATES | GRADUATES | £19,999 | €34.999 | £54999 | £55000+ | REFUSED | MARRIED | SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 ar YES NO YES NO WHITE | MINORITY | BRITISH BRITISH | GROUPS OTHER COPING | DIFFICULT
(2) (a) (b) () (d) (e) (h) (i) (i) (k) \ (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (1) (s) (t) () v (w) x) v (A (B)

1-Notatall concerned

7-Very concerned

NET: Bottom 2 box 1272
22%
aotuvA

Don't know 181 56 124 % 63 2 29 27 73 78 30 52 51 37 a1 43 137 165 15 138 a1 20 7 4 10 49 a9 64
a% % % % a% 2% 2% 7% 2% a% a% a% 2% % % % % % % % 5% a% % a% 9% % 2% %
eh e zcet h s z
level) g i b~ 2/alr -2/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base

1S0 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 547

wW3s 1. fatall,

Base: Alladults aged 16+ in the UK.

17Mar 2025

VISITED ADOCTOR/PHARMACY IN THE TAKEN AN ANTIBIOTIC IN
INTERNET USAGE DISABILITY AWARE Of LAST ILLNESS E LAST 12 MONTHS THE LAST 12 MONTHS
AWARE OF
LESS OFTEN AWARE OF,
THAN ONCE A BUTNOT THROAT EAR FLU SINUS. CHEST coLo/ SKIN URINE ANOTHER
TOTAL DAILY WEEKLY | MONTHLY | MONTH 1 FULLYAWARE| WHATITIS NOTAWARE |YES, DOCTOR| INFECTION | INFECTION | COUGH | SYMPTOMS | INFECTION | INFECTION |RUNNYNOSE| INFECTION | INFECTION | INFECTION
(2) (b) () () (0) (1 (v) (w) () (©)
UNWEIGHTED BAS 5914 5817 8 542 944 498 2011 770 148
IGHTED BAS 5914 arr 1 4
100% 16
1-Not at all concerned 765 - 74 2
13% - 14% 15% 14% 8% 7% 14% 11% 7% 13% 12% 18%

7-Very concerned

NET: Bottom 2 box

Don‘tknow 181 163 176 176 - 35 118 42 53 25 41 20 5 8 4 152 2 9 153 2 12 81 41 16 16 107 12 9 4 38 143
3% 3% 3% 3% - 3% 3% 3% a% 2% a% 2% 1% 1% 1% a% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% a%
biD 2 D

* small base; ** very small
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15TH- 27TH MARCH 2024

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
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Table 548
Wt Hatall, per
adults aged 16+ in the UK
QGA-TAKEN ANY VQUON- WHETHER WHETHER SEEN, READ, WHETHER SEEN
THELAST
12MONTHS ANTIBIOTICS P ANTIBIOTICS ANTIBIOTICS? MONTHS 1BioTICS ANTIBIOTICS anTiBloTICS AnTIBIOTICS
AL NO SOME AL SOME AL NO. PURE

1-Notatall concemed

%
cDEG
)

DONTKNOW|

ANSWERS
CORRECT
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Table 549
'VV38_1 - How concerned, if at all, are you about antibiotic resistance for each of the following? You personally
Base: All adults aged 16+ in the UK
ETHNICITY
ENGLISH / WELSH ANY OTHER MIXED ANY OTHER BLACK|
/SCOTTISH / /MULTIPLE / AFRICAN /
NORTHERN IRISH GYPSYORIRISH [ANYOTHER WHITE| WHITE & BLACK | WHITE & BLACK ETHNIC ANY OTHER ASIAN CARIBBEAN ANY OTHER
/BRITISH IRISH TRAVELLER BACKGROUND CARIBBEAN AFRICAN WHITE & ASIAN BACKGROUND INDIAN PAKISTANI BANGLADESHI CHINESE BACKGROUND AFRICAN CARIBBEAN BACKGROUND ARAB ETHNIC GROUP

UNWEIGHTED B

WEIGHTED BASE 2 255

1-Notatall concerned 619 11 - 45 2
13% 17% - 18% 9%
ik k ik

@
o
&
N
IS
-
3
N

7 - Very concerned 518 8 - 32 4

NET: Bottom 2 box 1060 13 - 68 3
23% 21% - 26% 11%
iikn k iikn

11%

18%

7 8 52 20
20% 36% 30% 24%
ado o

@
o
@
®

8 6 22 1
24% 26% 13% 13%
k k k

24%
al

26
32%
do

10
12%

10
13%

10%

18%

16%

11
11%

12
12%

19
19%

10
11%

Don't know 127 5 - 7 1 2 * 1 9 5 * 2 3 6 1 * - 10
3% 7% - 3% 4% 11% * 6% 5% 7% 1% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% - 11%
a
Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
This work was carried outin with the of the standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




